
Holiday season 
opening hours
Domestic Rubbish Collection  
No changes to rubbish collection times.

Civic Centre and Operations Centre
Thursday 22 December  	 8.30am-12pm 
Friday 23 December  		  8.30am-5pm

Closed from Saturday 24 December to  
Tuesday 27 December.

Wednesday 28 December 	 8.30am-5pm 
Thursday 29 December	 8.30am-5pm 
Friday 30 December  		  8.30am-5pm

Closed on Monday 2 January 2017.  
Normal hours resume Tuesday 3 January 2017.

Collier Park Golf Course 
Closed on Sunday 25 December and  
Sunday 1 January 2017.

Collier Park Waste Transfer Station 
Thursday 22 December 	 8am-11.45am 
Friday 23 December  		  9am-4.45pm 
Saturday 24 December  	 9am-4.45pm 
Sunday 25 December 		  Closed 
Monday 26 December  	 Closed 
Tuesday 27 December		 9am-4.45pm 
Wednesday 28 December	 9am-4.45pm 
Thursday 29 December 	 9am-4.45pm 
Friday 30 December 		  9am-4.45pm 
Saturday 31 December 	 8am-2.45pm 
Sunday 1 January 2017	 Closed

Normal hours resume Monday 2 January 2017.

Animal Care Facility 
Closed on Sunday 25 December and  
Monday 26 December.	

George Burnett Leisure Centre and  
South Perth Community Hall 
Closed from Saturday 24 December to  
Monday 2 January 2017.

South Perth Seniors Centre 
Closed from Sunday 18 December to  
Sunday 8 January 2017. 

Normal hours resume Monday 9 January 2017.

Manning Seniors Centre 
Closed from Saturday 17 December to  
Sunday 15 January 2017. 

Normal hours and activities resume  
Monday 16 January 2017.

Manning Library 
Closed until February 2017 due to relocation to 
Manning Community Centre.

South Perth Library 
Thursday 22 December 	 9.30am-12pm 
Friday 23 December 		  9.30am-5.30pm 
Saturday 24 December 	 10am-3pm

Closed from Monday 26 December to  
Monday 2 January 2017.

Old Mill 
Closed from Friday 23 December to  
Monday 2 January 2017.
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Seasons greetings

For many of us Christmas offers the 
opportunity to wind down, relax and enjoy 
spending time with family and friends. On a 
personal level, the festive season is a time to 
reflect on the year that was and look forward 
to the things to come.  

The Christmas season reminds us of the 
importance of giving to others. This does not 
necessarily mean in the commercial sense.  
Gifts don’t need to be wrapped in shiny paper 
and ribbon; a visit to an old friend, neighbor 
or relative, or lending a hand to someone in 

need can also be gifts we give.  A kind word, 
or a heartfelt smile could make the world of 
difference to someone you don’t know.

If you’re travelling on the roads this festive 
season, please do so safely and with your 
fellow drivers in mind. On behalf of the 
Councillors and staff of the City of South 
Perth, I wish you and your family a happy and 
peaceful Christmas, and a safe and prosperous 
New Year. 
 
Mayor Sue Doherty

Gum Nut Babies [Exhibition] - 
May the Stories Begin
Various times | Until Sunday 29 January  
Gallery and Cultural Centre 
111 Mill Point Rd, South Perth
Gold coin donation

Streets Happy Zoo Year 2016
5-9pm | Saturday 31 December 
Perth Zoo 
20 Labouchere Rd, South Perth 
Starting from $14 and infants get in free! 
Tickets through Ticketmaster

20 December 2016
PENINSULA SNAPSHOT
CITY OF SOUTH PERTH

Netted
All day | Until Wednesday 4 January  
Find Me at a beach near you!  
Look out for other pop-up activities occurring 
throughout summer.
Free

Food Vans
GBLC StrEATS  
6-9pm | Until Saturday 31 December 
George Burnett Leisure Centre, Karawara 
South Perth StrEATS  
5-8pm | 4 January - 30 April 
Ellam St, South Perth

#discoversouthperth

Visit the City's website for more information about our events or to book your tickets.
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